To: **Outer West Learning Trust**

DIRECTION UNDER PARAGRAPH 10 OF SCHEDULE 1 TO THE **ACADEMIES ACT 2010**

- 1. This is a direction made further to paragraph 10 of Schedule 1 to the Academies Act 2010 and following the making of the Academy Order dated 16 March 2023 in respect of Milecastle Primary School.
- 2. I hereby direct that the land listed in the Schedule below held by you for the purposes of Milecastle Primary School be transferred by you to ONE (Owl North East) Trust, company number 14895735.
- 3. The said transfer should take place on the opening date as specified in the Supplemental Funding Agreement with ONE (Owl North East) Trust, company number 14895735 in relation to the Milecastle Primary School

Signed on behalf of the Secretary of State for Education by:

Signed:

Name:

Date:

SCHEDULE

All that land situated at and known as:

Milecastle Primary School, Hillhead Parkway, Newcastle upon Tyne • and registered under TY477585

as identified on the title plan of the above title.